

REVISED

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 16756/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-01-2022
 in OA No. 64/2016 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

M/S BAJAJ HEALTHCARE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHIL BHARTIYA MENGELA SAMAJ PARISHAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 100950/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING
 THE DEFECTS IA No. 100954/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
 IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 100948/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL

IA No. 100953/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 19259/2022 (XVII)

(IA No.92313/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT and IA No.92312/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA

No.92314/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA

No.106739/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA

No.92311/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.106737/2022-
 APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Diary No(s). 9284/2022 (XVII)

(IA No.81313/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT and IA No.81312/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA

No.81314/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA

No.105934/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA

No.81311/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.105931/2022-
 APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Diary No(s). 10072/2022 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.94631/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.94630/2022-STAY APPLICATION
 and IA No.94636/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA

No.107432/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA

No.94629/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.107428/2022-
 APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Diary No(s). 12071/2022 (XVII)

(IA No.88349/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT and IA No.88348/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.88350/2022-

EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.109085/2022-EXEMPTION

FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.88346/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.109078/2022-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Diary No(s). 16960/2022 (XVII)
(IA No.90988/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.90985/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.90983/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 17394/2022 (XVII)
(IA No.85074/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.85073/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.106784/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.85075/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.85072/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.106782/2022-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Diary No(s). 19051/2022 (XVII)
(IA No.95258/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.95256/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.95259/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.106828/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.95254/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.106826/2022-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Diary No(s). 25010/2022 (XVII)
(IA No.117135/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.117134/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.117137/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.117130/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.117133/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 12-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Virag Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Nigam, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Shahi, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. B. K. Pal, AOR

3.1-3.7 Mr. Mandeep Kalra , AOR
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.
Ms. Divysingh Pundir, Adv.
Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.

3.8

Mr. Pinaki Misra, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mandeep Kalra , AOR
 Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.
 Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.
 Ms. Divysingh Pundir, Adv.
 Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv.
 Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/s. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
 Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.
 Ms. Ayushma Awasthi, Adv.
 Ms. Aarthi Krupa Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Namrata Caleb, Adv.
 Ms. Mantika Vohra, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Permission to file appeal is granted.

Delay, if any, is condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.8313/2019.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of judgment
 and orders dated 17.09.2020 and 24.01.2022 passed by the
 National Green Tribunal, New Delhi.

(Geeta Ahuja)
 Astt. Registrar-Cum-Ps

(Anju Kapoor)
 Court Master

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 16756/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-01-2022
in OA No. 64/2016 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

M/S BAJAJ HEALTHCARE LTD.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****AKHIL BHARTIYA MENGELA SAMAJ PARISHAD & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

(IA No. 100950/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING
THE DEFECTS IA No. 100954/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 100948/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL

IA No. 100953/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH**Diary No(s). 19259/2022 (XVII)**

(IA No.92313/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.92312/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA

No.92314/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA

No.106739/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA

No.92311/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.106737/2022-
APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Diary No(s). 9284/2022 (XVII)

(IA No.81313/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.81312/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA

No.81314/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA

No.105934/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA

No.81311/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.105931/2022-
APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Diary No(s). 10072/2022 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.94631/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.94630/2022-STAY APPLICATION
and IA No.94636/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA

No.107432/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA

No.94629/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.107428/2022-
APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Diary No(s). 12071/2022 (XVII)

(IA No.88349/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.88348/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.88350/2022-

EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.109085/2022-EXEMPTION

FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.88346/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE

APPEAL and IA No.109078/2022-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)**Diary No(s). 16960/2022 (XVII)****(IA No.90988/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.90985/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.90983/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))****Diary No(s). 17394/2022 (XVII)****(IA No.85074/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.85073/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.106784/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.85075/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.85072/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.106782/2022-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)****Diary No(s). 19051/2022 (XVII)****(IA No.95258/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.95256/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.95259/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.106828/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.95254/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.106826/2022-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)****Diary No(s). 25010/2022 (XVII)****(IA No.117135/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.117134/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.117137/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.117130/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.117133/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)****Date : 12-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.****CORAM :****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR****For Petitioner(s) Mr. Virag Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Harshita Nigam, Adv.
 Mr. Hitesh Shahi, Adv.
 Mr. Ujjwal Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. B. K. Pal, AOR****3.1-3.7 Mr. Mandeep Kalra , AOR
 Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.
 Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.
 Ms. Divy Singh Pundir, Adv.
 Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv.
 Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.****3.8 Mr. Pinaki Misra, Sr. Adv.**

Mr. Mandeep Kalra , AOR
 Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.
 Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.
 Ms. Divysingh Pundir, Adv.
 Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv.
 Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/s. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
 Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.
 Ms. Ayushma Awasthi, Adv.
 Ms. Aarthi Krupa Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Namrata Caleb, Adv.
 Ms. Mantika Vohra, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R**

Permission to file appeal is granted.

Delay, if any, is condoned.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.8313/2019.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of judgment
 and orders dated 17.09.2020 and 24.01.2022 passed by the
 National Green Tribunal, New Delhi.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Astt. Registrar-Cum-Ps

(Anju Kapoor)
Court Master